FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05/01/20 01 FC:44 05-02-2000



1 10 00	N FORM COVER SHEET							
4-10-00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or Eppy(14s).								
Submission Type XX New	Conveyance Type KXX Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other							
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name REHEIS, INC.	Month Day Year 03172000							
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association							
Other								
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion DE							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name YORK PHARMACEUTICAL COME	PANY							
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2) 1201 DOUGLAS AVENUE								
Address (line 3) KANSAS CITY	KANSAS 66103							
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
Corporation Association	not domiclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat								
00 BCORTES 00000143 2186219 , FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
40.00 OP								
•								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9827), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 9651-927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail decuments to be recorded within previous and approximately and account of the Counter of the recorded within previous and accounter of the recorded within the recorded within the recorded within the recorded within the record of the recorded within the recorded within the recorded within the recorded within the record of the recorded within the recorded within the record of the recorded within the record of the recorded within the record of the recor

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0104

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	618B	Page	2	Patent and Tra	ent of Commerce ademark Office EMARK	
	epresentative Na	me and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	HANNEY 1-177-7-7-7-	
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Ad	idress Area Code and	Telephone Number	913/648-7272		
Name	Sam L. Colvill	e				
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)	HOLMAN HANSEN	COLVILLE & COATES	S, P.C.			
Address (line 3)	9400 MISSION R	OAD, 2nd FLOOR				
Address (line 4)	PRAIRIE VILLAG	E. KANSAS 66206				
Pages		per of pages of the atta	ached conveyance o	locument #		
		er(s) or Registration	• •	Mark if additional num		
Trad	emark Application I	Number(s)	Regi 2186219	stration Number(s)		
	7					
Number of F	Properties 5-40-	the total number of pa		# 1		
For Amount For Amount to Depart the Line (07 OFD 2.44)						
	f Payment:	- 5737	eposit Account	\$ 40.00]		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		Authorization to	charge additional fees	: Yes No		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
·			(El	16 460		
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	Date S	igned	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REHEIS, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 235 Snyder Avenue, Berkeley Heights, New Jersey; a postal address at PO Box 609. Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of certain trademark rights hereinafter identified.

WHEREAS. York Pharmaceutical Company, a Kansas corporation having its principal office at 1201 Douglas Avenue, Kansas City, Kansas (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said trademarks together with the goodwill which is symbolized by said trademark rights, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademark:

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, and in accordance with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assigner and Assignee dated as of December 11, 1998, Assignor by these presents sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of all business symbolized by such trademarks all registrations and applications thereof for registration of the trademarks specifically identified in Schedule A which is attached and forms a part hereof; all rights Assignor may have to recover for any future infringements of said trademark, including any such rights (at Assignee's sole expense) to apply for and prosecute registration of said trademark, to maintain registrations thereof in force, and to recover for any future infringements of said trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0106 No representation or warranty is hereby made nor to be implied concerning validity of the said trademark or enforceability of any rights therein.

REHEIS, INC

Bv:

Title:

New Jersey

DATE: 2-17-00

(SEAL)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of New Jersey NJ)
City of Reckel-4 Hearts) ss:

I hereby certify that before me appeared Keyin M. G. Deet, who is the said Corporation, said Corporation having a place of business at 235 Snyder Avenue. Berkeley Heights. New Jersey. 07922 U.S.A.

Dated this 17 day of March, 2000.

By: Catherine M Pereng Notary Public

My Commission Expires 04/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0107

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS REHEIS, INC. Assignor

York Pharmaceuticals, Incorporated, Assignee

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	EXPIRATION <u>DATE</u>
PASTEURIZED FOR PURITY	U.S.A.	75/002,250	2,186,219	09/01/2008
EQUAL BRAND AND DESIGN	U.S.A.	75/017,503	None	N/A
EQL	U.S.A.	75/017,501	None	N/A

AJP/mis:1435

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 04/10/2000